

M 241/24

03.07.25

Today is fixed for further hearing and passing order.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files hazira along with copy documents supported by firisti.

Let the copy of documents be kept with the record.

Heard the learned lawyers for the both sides and perused the case record

Considered.

To 17.07.25 for passing order.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip