

M- 241/24
Regd. - 241/24

17.07.25

Today is fixed for passing order.
OP is present by filing hazira along with xerox copy of two relevant documents as an identity. One is an Aadhar Card and the other is a birth certificate.
Let all the same be kept with the record.
No step has been taken by the petitioner.
Due to resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned.
To 22.07.25 for passing order.

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip